School of Business

- Application for GMAT Fee Waiver



Application and Transcripts Must Be Submitted Prior to Fee Waiver Approval

Name:			Student ID (if Applicable):		
Address:					
City:	ST:	Zip Code:			
Phone Number:		E-mail Address:			
Preferred Method of Notification:					
Intended degree program (circle one):				Intended start:	
When do you plan to take the GMAT?					
Have you completed the GMAT previousl	y and if so, v	when?			
What score was earned?					
Please explain why you are seeking a GM	AT fee waive	er. Attach	addition	al page(s) as needed.	
Applicant's signature				Date	

If selected, I understand that the PLU School of Business will be required to share this information with the Graduate Management Admission Council in order to secure my fee waiver. I authorize the PLU School of Business to release my name and grounds upon which my request was approved.

The GMAT Fee Waiver Program is intended to help economically disadvantaged students access graduate business education. If approved, the student will receive a fee waiver that can be used for one test administration (valued at \$250). The number of waivers available is very limited and will be awarded on a first- come, first-served basis. Students are not eligible for multiple fee waiver awards.

Consideration will be given to, but is not limited to, students from the following groups:

- displaced workers
- Inder-employed college graduates
- 2 active military personnel, their spouses and/or dependents
- military veterans
- historically under-represented populations
- demonstrated financial hardship

Students must have applied for admission to a PLU School of Business program and have official transcripts on file with the PLU Office of Graduate Admissions to be considered for a GMAT fee waiver award.

Completed petitions for GMAT fee waivers will be reviewed by the program director whose decisions will be binding. Those students selected will be notified with instructions on how to register for the GMAT using a fee waiver. The student must have their fee waiver information at the time their exam appointment is scheduled.

Receipt of a GMAT fee waiver does not guarantee an offer of admission to a PLU School of Business master's degree program. Applications will be reviewed and accepted by the School of Business for their respective degree program. Additionally, applicants are not guaranteed additional scholarship or financial assistance through the School of Business. Applicants are encouraged to apply for PLU School of Business scholarships and/or Federal Financial Aid separate from the GMAT fee waiver process.

The PLU School of Business is required to notify the Graduate Management Admission Council with the name and method of determining eligibility for all students selected for GMAT fee waivers. By submitting this signed application, you are granting approval to the PLU School of Business to release this information to GMAC.